That there be and is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the 
corporate limits of said City of Columbia, Illinois, as the same is assessed and equalized for State 
and County taxation for the City's fiscal year ending April 30, 2023 the sum of THREE MILLION 
NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($3 ,019,839.00) for the following specific purposes, as reflected in the City' s Budget Ordinance, 
and in the respective sums as follows: 

Fund 
General Corporate 
Street Purposes 
Garbage Collection 
Illinois Municipal Retirement 
Medicare 
Social Security 
Tort Immunity